Canadian Livestock Records Corporation
: ICELANDIC SHEEP BREEDERS OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.
i FEE SCHEDULE
A’@H Effective January 1, 2019
MEMBERSHIP:
REGUIAN IMIEMDEISNID ..ottt ettt s e b s b et et e s b b e s e eb et es et e s st e se st ess et e ssebessebe st be s ebe s anenes . $30.00
Canadian and International MEmMDBEISRID ......c.oiiiiiieicce et e e e e eesresrenne e $25.00
Junior Membership (Under 18 YEArs OF G0E) ......ccoiieiiiiiie bbb e 5.00
Non-
REGISTRATION: Member Member
UNder 18 MONTNS OF AGE: ..ot 850 17.00
18 MONENS OF AQE aNU OVEL: ...t 850 17.00
Effective January 1, 2020 — 18 months 0f age and OVEF .........ccecveieiiiiieieie e 17.00 34.00
Registration fee for animals imported from other countries, registered in the name of the U.S. importer in
the recognized record of the COUNETY OF OFIGIN ....c.ciiiiiiii e 15.00 15.00
Registration fee for all U.S. born purebred sheep registered in a recognized foreign registry, being
transterred t0 ISBONA ... ettt et et e s be et e e s beereesteesaeesteenteenteeneeanrenree e 0.00 15.00
TRANSFERS (If an animal is sold before registered, each change of ownership is charged for at the
regular rate of transfer):
Within 6 months of the Date 0f SAIE ..o 8.50 17.00
After 6 months of the Date 0f SAIE ..o e 850 17.00
Effective January 1, 2020 - After 6 months of the Date 0f Sale ..........ccooeveveiiiicici 17.00 34.00
Transfer in case a parent takes son(s) or daughter(s) into partnership, or from an estate by way of
inheritance, or where members of the same family form a partnership, provided that in no case does
any financial CONSIAEIAtION PASS .....cvirveieiiieeieie sttt se et e sbeseeseeneeneas 5.00 5.00
Transfer of ownership of an entire flock, where no actual sale has been made, in the case of
inheritance, or where a parent turns over his or her sheep to a son or daughter, ownership transferred in
CLRC files but NO CErtIfiCAtES ISSUB .......cviieieirieieies ettt sttt st ane s 76.00  76.00
DUPIICALE CRITITICALES ...ttt bbbt £ttt bbb 4.00 7.75
VOLUME DISCOUNT FEE REBATES (Credited to accounts after year end)
25 to 49 registrations and transfers submitted during the year ..........cccccevviiiiii s 0.75 per N/A
animal
50 to 74 registrations and transfers submitted during the Year ...........cccocvevv i 1.25 per N/A
animal
75 or more registrations and transfers submitted during the Year..........cccoccv e 1.50 per N/A
animal
MEMBERS AND NON-MEMBERS:
Registration of 1dentifiCation LELEIS .........ocoiiiiiiiieiree et b 20.00 20.00
Registration of Identification Letters (JUNIOr MemMDEIS) .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiirerie s 7.75 7.75
Transfer of IdentifiCation LEEEIS ......covii it e re e e ere e s 4.00 4.00
REGISTIAtioN OF NAIMIE ... .viiviciici ettt et e e et e ebe e st e s be e s teste et e beenseeesreentesreeneens 20.00 20.00
Registration of Name (JUNIOr MEMDEIS) ...cvvciviiiieie ettt sre e reere e e saesnees 10.00 10.00
Transfer Of REGISIErEU NAIME ..ottt bbbt bbb st e s saees 4.00 4.00
REGISIIAtION OF LBASE .....eviiieeeti ettt et b bbbttt ettt bbb ens 4.00 4.00
EXIENAEU PEAIGIEES ...ttt ettt bbbt bbb 2ateb st enenbe et enens 11.50 11.50
COITECLEU CRITITICALES ....veiueeiiitiite ittt ettt b e bt e et b et e ebeeb et e sbe e eneareeras 7.75 7.75
Rechristening Of @NIMAL ... bbbt st se e 40.00 40.00
REJECT PENALTY FEE ...ttt bbbttt bttt 4.00 4.00
RUSH SERVICE (per animal in addition to usual fee as specified above)
THE ADDITIONAL FEE MUST ACCOMPANY YOUR APPLICATION TO RECEIVE THIS
SERVICE (EXPORTS EXCLUDED) 3.25 3.25

Do not remit cash. Fees may be paid by Visa or MasterCard or by money order or check payable to:
Canadian Livestock Records Corporation, 2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, Ont. K1V OM7 CANADA
Telephone: 1-877-833-7110 (toll free) or 613-731-7110 Fax: 613-731-0704 E-mail: clrc@clrc.ca Web page: www.clrc.ca
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